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Community Use of School Rates per Facility per Category
Effective September 1, 2019 (subject to annual review and adjustments based on CPI)

Group Types

Rates**
plus 13% HST
All fees are per hour

Definition of Category

School Use

No rentals rates*
Actual custodians rates may apply

Board approved activities

Catholic
Church
Services

No Facility rental rates
Custodian $45.00 per hour Saturday
Custodian $60.00 per hour Sunday

Catholic Church services,
Masses and Catholic
Religious Instruction
classes

Not-for-profit
Children and
Youth

$15.00
$5.00

Processing Fee
Permit Change Fee
(per change)
Single Gym
Double Gym
Triple Gym
Classroom
Cafetorium
Library
Elementary Field
Secondary Field
Parking Lot
Other

$11.00
$22.00
$33.00

$6.00
$14.00
$14.00
$15.00
$30.00
$25.00

$5.00

Custodian $45.00 per hour Saturday
Custodian $60.00 per hour Sunday

Not-for-profit Children (0-12)
and Youth (13-18)
Programs: for example:
Scouts, Guides, Brownies,
Cubs, Cadets, YMCA,
YWCA, Lions, Kiwanis,
Block Parents, Red Cross,
Catholic Youth Groups,
Catholic Children’s Aid
Society.

Groups must have a not-
for-profit number.

Government Subsidized
Rates

Not-for-profit
Community
Groups 18+

Processing Fee $15.00
Permit Change Fee $5.00
Single Gym $17.00
Double Gym $30.00
Triple Gym $50.00
Classroom $6.00
Cafetorium $20.00
Library $20.00
Elementary Field $25.00
Secondary Field $50.00
Parking Lot $30.00
Other $10.00

Custodian $45.00 per hour Saturday
Custodian $60.00 per hour Sunday

Not-for-profit Adult
Community groups.

Groups must have a not-
for-profit number

Recreational
Sporting
Groups

$20.00
$10.00
$20.00
$40.00
$60.00
$10.00
$20.00
$25.00
$25.00
$50.00
$30.00
$10.00

Processing Fee
Permit Change Fee
Single Gym
Double Gym
Triple Gym
Classroom
Cafetorium
Library
Elementary Field
Secondary Field
Parking Lot
Other

Custodian $45.00 per hour Saturday
Custodian $60.00 per hour Sunday

Weekly, recreational
sporting groups (without
Not-for-Profit numbers) for
example- pick-up sports,
etc.

These groups will be
required to provide proof of:
1. The number of
participants
2. The amount charged
per participant
3. What the fee charged
covers




Commercial Processing Fee $30.00 | Companies for the purpose
Permit Change Fee $15.00 | of Commercial Enterprise.
Single Gym $40.00
Double Gym $88.00 | Recognized Political

Triple Gym $120.00 | Organizations,

Classroom $15.00 | Federal/Provincial/Municipal
Cafetorium $30.00 | — Elections and Polling
Library $50.00 | Stations.

Elementary Field $40.00
Secondary Field $60.00 | All other groups that don't
Parking Lot $50.00 | meet the requirements
Other $20.00 | listed above

Custodian $45.00 per hour Saturday
Custodian  $60.00 per hour Sunday
Custodian fees may be applicable and charged accordingly to the collective
agreement

Rates are subject to annual price adjustments

Specialty Spaces are negotiable and may include:
Damage deposit $1000.00refundable
Set-up and tear down fees ... minimum 4 hours (subject to change)
Cancellation fee $100.00 (72 hour cancellation notice is required)
Media/Tech Specialist Fees.. $40.00 per hour (one hour needed for set-up and
pull down)
Recycle and garbage
removal fee $17.00 per event
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