

Community Use of School Rates per Facility per Category Effective September 1, 2019 (subject to annual review and adjustments based on CPI)

Group Types	Rates**		Definition of Category
	plus 13% HST		
	All fees are per ho	ur	
School Use	No rentals rates* Actual custodians rates m	nay apply	Board approved activities
Catholic	No Facility rental rates		Catholic Church services,
Church	Custodian \$45.00 per hour	•	Masses and Catholic
Services	Custodian \$60.00 per hour	Sunday	Religious Instruction
Not for profit	Dragoning Foo	015.00	Classes Not for profit Children (0.12)
Not-for-profit Children and	Processing Fee Permit Change Fee	\$15.00 \$5.00	Not-for-profit Children (0-12) and Youth (13-18)
Youth	(per change)	φ5.00	Programs: for example:
Touti	Single Gym	\$11.00	Scouts, Guides, Brownies,
	Double Gym	\$22.00	Cubs, Cadets, YMCA,
	Triple Gym	\$33.00	YWCA, Lions, Kiwanis,
	Classroom	\$6.00	Block Parents, Red Cross,
	Cafetorium	\$14.00	Catholic Youth Groups,
	Library	\$14.00	Catholic Children's Aid
	Elementary Field	\$15.00	Society.
	Secondary Field	\$30.00	
	Parking Lot	\$25.00	Groups must have a not-
	Other	\$5.00	for-profit number.
	Custodian \$45.00 per hour Saturday		Government Subsidized
	Custodian \$60.00 per hour	•	Rates
Not-for-profit	Processing Fee	\$15.00	Not-for-profit Adult
Community	Permit Change Fee	\$5.00	Community groups.
Groups 18+	Single Gym	\$17.00	
	Double Gym	\$30.00	
	Triple Gym	\$50.00	Groups must have a not-
	Classroom	\$6.00	for-profit number
	Cafetorium	\$20.00	
	Library	\$20.00	
	Elementary Field	\$25.00	
	Secondary Field Parking Lot	\$50.00 \$30.00	
	Other	\$10.00	
	Other	ψ10.00	
	Custodian \$45.00 per hour \$ Custodian \$60.00 per hour		
Recreational	Processing Fee	\$20.00	Weekly, recreational
Sporting	Permit Change Fee	\$10.00	sporting groups (without
Groups	Single Gym	\$20.00	Not-for-Profit numbers) for
	Double Gym	\$40.00	example- pick-up sports,
	Triple Gym	\$60.00	etc.
	Classroom	\$10.00	These groups will be
	Cafetorium	\$20.00	required to provide proof of:
	Library	\$25.00	1. The number of
	Elementary Field	\$25.00	participants
	Secondary Field	\$50.00	The amount charged
	Parking Lot	\$30.00	per participant
	Other	\$10.00	3. What the fee charged
	Custodian \$45.00 per hour	covers	
	Custodian \$60.00 per hour Sunday		

Commercial	Processing Fee	\$30.00	Companies for the purpose
	Permit Change Fee	\$15.00	of Commercial Enterprise.
	Single Gym	\$40.00	-
	Double Gym	\$88.00	Recognized Political
	Triple Gym	\$120.00	Organizations,
	Classroom	\$15.00	Federal/Provincial/Municipal
	Cafetorium	\$30.00	 Elections and Polling
	Library	\$50.00	Stations.
	Elementary Field	\$40.00	
	Secondary Field	\$60.00	All other groups that don't
	Parking Lot	\$50.00	meet the requirements
	Other	\$20.00	listed above
	Custodian \$45.00 per hour Saturday		
	Custodian \$60.00 per hour Sunday		

Custodian fees may be applicable and charged accordingly to the collective agreement

Specialty Spaces are negotiable and may include:

• Damage deposit \$1000.00refundable

• Set-up and tear down fees ... minimum 4 hours (subject to change)

• Cancellation fee...... \$100.00 (72 hour cancellation notice is required)

 Media/Tech Specialist Fees.. \$40.00 per hour (one hour needed for set-up and pull down)

• Recycle and garbage

removal fee......\$17.00 per event

^{**} Rates are subject to annual price adjustments